

# city of claremont

Application for Appointment to Citizen Board or Committee

## Application for appointment to: <u>Claremont Public Art Committee</u>

Date of Application:					
Return Application:	by hand: City Clerk's Office, 207 Harvard Ave., Claremont or by mail: P.O. Box 880, Claremont CA 91711				
PERSONAL INFOR	MATION				
Name:					
Name:(First)		(MI)	(Last)		
Residence Address:					
Business Address: _					
Home Phone No.: _		_ Busin	Business Phone No.:		
Cellular Phone No.:					
E-Mail Address:					
Profession/Occupation	on:				
Education:					

Are you a resident of Claremont and if so how long have you been a resident?

List three (3) personal references that can provide information on your relevant interests, experience, and ability to work productively as a part of a team. Include name, address and current phone number for all references.

1.		
2.		
3.	 	

## PURPOSE

Thank you for your interest in the City of Claremont's Public Art Committee. The Committee was established by the City Council and, pursuant to Section 16.148.100 of the Claremont Municipal Code, is responsible for upholding the Public Art Master Plan, ensuring that the City's public art policies and procedures are followed, and supporting the development and stewardship of the City's public art collection and other public art on municipal and private property. The Committee shall be comprised of seven members, including individuals with broad visual arts expertise to make recommendations to the City Council, review artists, and reinforce the City's commitment to artistic excellence. The Committee is set to meet monthly on the second Monday in Council Chambers at 7 p.m.

### **CONFLICTS OF INTEREST**

Public Art Committee members are subject to the City's Conflict of Interest Code. The Code requires Committee members to avoid participating in, discussing, or taking action on items for which conflicts of interest may exist. Actions that members may be required to take to comply with this Code during their tenure on the Committee include, but are not limited to:

- Withdrawal from participating in any Committee discussion or vote involving a competition, commission, project or program for which any monetary gain or for which any business or familial relationship would make it difficult to render an objective and impartial decision;
- Ineligibility for any City-related public art competition, commission, project, or program; and
- Disclosure of any real or perceived conflicts of interest.

#### **BIOGRAPHY/COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT/INTERESTS**

In order to create a committee with a membership that incorporates a broad range of qualifications and community interests as well as fulfills the goals and expectations of this process, please provide the following information on a separate paper and attach to your application. Your responses do not need to be long, but should be of sufficient length to provide the information requested. Typewritten/computer printed responses are preferred (for ease of reading).

- 1) Why do you want to serve on the Public Art Committee?
- 2) Outline any significant life experiences, contributions, and/or viewpoints that you would bring to the committee.
- 3) List any community groups in which you have been involved. Describe your role in these groups and how this involvement would benefit the Public Art Committee.
- 4) What is your connection to the current art community in Claremont?
- 5) Describe any other qualities and/or experience you possess that you believe would be beneficial to the Public Art Committee.
- 6) What is your definition of Public Art?

For more information on the Public Art Committee, please contact Public Information Officer Bevin Handel at bhandel@ci.claremont.ca.us or (909) 399-5497.

Pursuant to the California Public Records Act, this completed application is subject to public disclosure. Additionally, persons holding a position on this Committee are required to file a Conflict of Interest Statement in accordance with the Political Reform Act and the City of Claremont Conflict of Interest Code, which Statement is also subject to disclosure, and obtain formal ethics training within one year of commencing service on the Committee and bi-annually thereafter (per AB 1234).

The California Penal Code states a person convicted of a felony is prohibited from holding public office, even if the felony has been expunged.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this \_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_

(Signature)